
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

  1 

Model: iGen10000AS Parts List Revision:  2025-03-12 

First Serial Number: 10B1124B1 Sub-Assembly: Ancillaries 

Last Serial Number:  Illustration: 420875011480558-R01 2024-11-13 
 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

1 Engine Kit Assembly   1 DJ 100240053 

1.1 Engine Dh457 1 DJ 111004500617VN 

1.2 Air Filter Bracket 1 DJ 449912 

1.3 Bolt M6X16 1 DJ 91398 

1.4 Nut M6 1 DJ 90017 

1.5 Wind-Lead-Cover  1 DJ 444502 

1.6 Bolt M6X16 3 DJ 91329 

2 Frame Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100090010 

2.1 Frame  1 DJ 506236-052 

2.2 Engine Left Connecting Bracket 1 DJ 507098 

2.3 Engine Right Connecting Bracket 1 DJ 507099 

2.4 Damping Support B 4 DJ 507349 

2.5 Nut M8 4 DJ 90019 

2.6 Nut M10*1.5 4 DJ 90075 

2.7 Nut M10*1.25 4 DJ 90094 

2.8 Bolt M10*35 4 DJ 91373 

3 Baseboard Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100200027 

3.1 Bottom Plate 1 DJ 507126 

3.2 Foot Pad 4 DJ 507107 

3.3 Bolt M6X30 4 DJ 91334 

3.4 J Clip 10 DJ 500060 

4 Foot Pad 2 DJ 507115 

5 Isolation Pad 2 DJ 507190 

6 Bolt M6X20 4 DJ 91397 

7 Bolt M8*25 2 DJ 91346 

8 Battery Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100250012 

8.1 Battery Holder 1 DJ 507211 

8.2 Battery 1 DJ 507312 

8.3 Bolt M6X12 2 DJ 91442 

8.4 Battery Cable 1 DJ 507041 

9 Right Frame Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100280076 

9.1 Right Frame 1 DJ 507120-221 

9.2 Bolt M6*28 1 DJ 91340 

9.3 Lock Clip 10 DJ 506397 

9.4 Screw M6×20 2 DJ 92386 

9.5 Metal Clip 1 DJ 599616 

9.6 Bolt M6X16 6 DJ 91398 

10 Right Panel Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100150069 

10.1 Right Panel 1 DJ 507121-221C 

10.2 Handle Decoration Block 1 DJ 507123-052 

10.3 Pull Rope Guide Plate 1 DJ 500019-052 



 

  2 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

10.4 Knob 1 DJ 507209 

10.5 Knob Lock Bracket 1 DJ 507210 

10.6 Blind Rivet 2 DJ 500661 

10.7 Clip 8 DJ 504237 

10.8 Screw M5*12 1 DJ 91825 

10.9 Flat Washer 2 DJ 94217 

11 Wheel Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100160008 

11.1 Axle 2 DJ 507133 

11.2 Wheel  2 DJ 523308 

12 Muffler Panel Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100030032 

12.1 Muffler Panel 1 DJ 507125 

12.2 Muffler Back Cover 1 DJ 507100 

12.3 Muffler Cover (Front Panel) 1 DJ 507101 

12.4 Exhaust Sealant 1 DJ 507124 

12.5 Fan 1 DJ 507104 

12.6 Muffler Mounting Bracket 1 DJ 507102 

12.7 Bolt M6X20 13 DJ 91397 

12.8 Muffler  1 DJ 507170 

12.8.1 Spark Arrester 1 DJ 6947 

12.9 Muffler Connecting Pipe 1 DJ 507251 

12.10 Exhaust Gasket 1 DJ 96083 

12.11 Spring Washer  2 DJ 94206 

12.12 Bolt M8*16 4 DJ 91344 

12.13 Screw M6×20 10 DJ 92386 

12.14 Flat Washer 1 DJ 96813 

12.15 Spring Washer 2 DJ 94201 

12.16 Nut M8 4 DJ 90051 

12.17 Muffler Sealing Pad 1 DJ 96373 

12.18 Bolt M10×1.5×40 2 DJ 91115 

12.19 Bolt M8*25 2 DJ 91346 

12.20 Bolt M8*20 3 DJ 91345 

13 Gasoline Sensor Assembly 1 DJ 100530006 

13.1 Protective Cover 1 DJ 507218 

13.2 Gasoline Sensor 1 DJ 507221 

13.3 Gasket 1 DJ 500252 

13.4 Clamp 1 DJ 500244 

13.5 Bolt M5*12 2 DJ 91322 

13.6 Gasket 2 DJ 500324 

14 Fuel Cap (with venting valve) 1 DJ 506505-231 

15 Plug 6 DJ 507297 

16 Plug 2 DJ 507298 

17 Plug 2 DJ 507299 

18 Screw M6×20 10 DJ 92386 

19 Fuel Slot 1 DJ 507300 

20 Bolt M6X16 4 DJ 91398 

21 Handle 2 DJ 507129-052 

22 Axis Checking Ring 2 DJ 94166 



 

  3 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

23 Protective Cover 4 DJ 507208 

24 Top Cover 1 DJ 507113-221 

25 Bolt M6X25 4 DJ 91460 

26 J Clip 2 DJ 500060 

27 Fuel Tank  1 DJ 507110-221 

27.1 Fuel Strainer 1 DJ 518801 

28 Fuel Nozzle 1 DJ 503782 

29 Clip, Breather Tube ?10.5 4 DJ 94407 

30 Fuel Line  1 DJ 96984 

31 Fuel Strainer 1 DJ 503077 

32 Fuel Line  1 DJ 96985 

33 Clip, Fuel Hose D11X0.8 1 DJ 94411 

34 Fuel Switch Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100360043 

34.1 Back Cover 1 DJ 500513 

34.2 Front Cover 1 DJ 503761 

34.3 Fuel Switch 1 DJ 503062 

34.4 Fuel Switch Bracket 1 DJ 500089 

34.5 Bolt M6X12 1 DJ 91442 

34.6 Screw St4.2*12  9 DJ 97082 

35 Breather Hose 1 DJ 95046 

36 Left Frame Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100280077 

36.1 Left Frame 1 DJ 507118-221 

36.2 Bolt M6X16 2 DJ 91398 

36.3 Screw M6×20 2 DJ 92386 

36.4 Lock Clip 10 DJ 506397 

37 Left Panel Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100150070 

37.1 Left Panel 1 DJ 507119-221C 

37.2 Clip 5 DJ 504237 

37.3 Knob 1 DJ 507209 

37.4 Knob Lock Bracket 1 DJ 507210 

37.5 Screw M5*12 1 DJ 91825 

37.6 Bolt M6X16 1 DJ 91398 

38 Fuel Hose Clip 1 DJ 94403 

39 Fuel Line Clamp 1 DJ 94423 

40 Handle Assembly 1 DJ 100500005 

40.1 Handle 1 DJ 507131-052 

40.2 Left Handle Connection Block 1 DJ 507130 

40.3 Right Handle Connection Block 1 DJ 507143 

40.4 Handle Mounting Bolt 2 DJ 527611 

40.5 Handle Valve Retainer Assembly 1 DJ 527411 

40.6 Bolt M6×35 2 DJ 91138 

40.7 Handle Damping Rubber Pad 1 DJ 507305 

41 Front Panel Assembly 1 DJ 100490002 

41.1 Front Panel 1 DJ 507109 

41.2 Control Panel Gasket 1 DJ 507111 

41.3 Screw M6×20 8 DJ 92386 

42 Inverter Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100100044 



 

  4 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

42.1 Inverter Bracket 1 DJ 507108 

42.2 Inverter Module 1 DJ 506324 

42.3 Bolt M6X25 4 DJ 91332 

42.4 Short Wire 1 DJ 506203 

42.5 Screw M4*12 3 DJ 92167 

43 Panel Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100110082 

43.1 Panel Assembly 1 DJ 506323 

43.1.1 Australian Industrial Sockets 1 DJ 6774 

43.1.2 AC Socket 1 DJ 6478 

43.1.3 Earth Terminal 1 DJ 9132 

43.1.4 Breaker 1 DJ 6434-50/6406 

43.1.5 Charging Socket 1 DJ 9226 

43.1.6 Reset Buttons 1 DJ 9230 

43.1.7 Thermal Protector 1 DJ 6617-8/6404 

43.1.8 12V DC Socket 1 DJ 6042 

43.1.9 Led 1 DJ 9287 

43.1.10 Start Indicator 1 DJ 506323-02 

43.1.11 Start Indicator 1 DJ 506323-03 

43.1.12 Selector Switch  1 DJ 6619/9079 

43.1.13 Terminal 2 DJ 506323-04 

43.1.14 Eco Switch Assembly 1 DJ 9421 

43.1.15 Push Start Button 1 DJ 536002 

43.1.16 Master Switches 1 DJ 6502/6408 

43.2 Screw M6×20 6 DJ 92386 

43.3 Screw M4X16 1 DJ 92032 

43.4 Knob 1 DJ 507294 

43.5 Plug 1 DJ 503310 

44 Air Filter Bracket 1 DJ 440004 

45 Recoil Seal Ring 1 DJ 507106 

46 Panel Rear Cover Kit Assembly 1 DJ 100140031 

46.1 Panel Rear Cover 1 DJ 507114 

46.2 Control Module 1 DJ 506325 

46.3 Screw St4.0*16 2 DJ 92101 

46.4 Dc Voltage Regulator 1 DJ 507154 

46.5 Bolt M6X12 2 DJ 91442 

46.6 Bolt M6X20 6 DJ 91397 

46.7 Flat Washer 4 DJ 94222 

46.8 Clip, Harness 1 DJ 599601 

47 Patch Cord 1 DJ 506916 

48 Bolt M6X16 1 DJ 91398 

49 Spark Plug Sleeve 1 DJ 99022 

50 Oil Funnel 1 DJ 500942 

51 Oil Bottle Assembly 1 DJ 99631 

52 Screwdriver 1 DJ 99506 

53 Charger 1 DJ 506825 

54 Remote Control 1 DJ 9434 

55 Wrench 1 DJ 99132 



 

  5 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

56 Wrench 1 DJ 99133 

 

 

 
Drawing No: 420875011480558 Date: 2024-11-13 Rev: 01 

 

 

   

   

  

  

    

   
   

  

    

    

   

    

   

    

    

    

    

    

  

    

        

    

    

  

  

  

  

   

    

   

    

 

 

 

    

    

  

  

        

    

    

    

    

    

    

        

    

  

    

  

  

   

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

   

 

 

 

   

    

   

    

    

    

      

  
    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

    

    

        

    

    

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

     

    

   

   

   

   

   

   

      

   

   

    

   

   
   

   

    

  

        

    

 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   
   

   
   

   

   
   

   

   

      

   

 

   
   

   

   

   

   

      
   

   

   

      
   
   

 

 

 

   

 

   

   
   

   
   

   

   

   

   

   

  

    
    

    

    

    

    

    

  

  

  

    
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    
    

    

     

     

     

     
     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

          

          

     

     

     

     

     
     

     

     

  

        

        

    

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

        

        

  

    

    

    

    
    

    
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

  

    

    
    

    

  

    

    

  

    

        

    

    

    

    

    

  

    

    

    

  

    

    

    
    

    

  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

  

      

    

   

   

   

      

      

    

    

  

  

  

            
      

            

      

      

      

      

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

  

    



 

  6 

Model: iGen10000AS Parts List Revision:  2025-03-12 

First Serial Number: 10B1124B1 Sub-Assembly: Powertrain 

Last Serial Number:  Illustration: 111004500617VN-R01 2024-11-13 
 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

1 Crankcase Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50120091 

1.1 Crankcase 1 DJ 440203 

1.2 Oil Drain Bolt  1 DJ 91817 

1.3 Flat Washer 2 DJ 94004 

1.4 Clamp 2 DJ 449916 

1.5 Wire Sleeve 1 DJ 449903 

1.6 Oil Seal 1 DJ 93544 

1.7 Crimping Block 1 DJ 449901 

1.8 Oil Sensor  1 DJ 265102 

1.9 Sealing Screw 1 DJ 449915 

1.10 Bolt M6X16 2 DJ 91329 

1.11 Oil Outlet Pipe 1 DJ 449913 

1.12 Oil Drain Assembly 1 DJ 449917 

2 Crankcase Cover Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50200096 

2.1 Bolt M8X40 7 DJ 91349 

2.2 Oil Seal 1 DJ 93544 

2.3 Bolt M8*12 1 DJ 91342 

2.4 Oil Pump Cover 1 DJ 390600 

2.5 Cover 1 DJ 440601 

2.6 Oil Pump Assembly 1 DJ 399900 

2.7 Pin 2 DJ 240901 

2.8 Flat Washer 1 DJ 94257 

2.9 Gasket 1 DJ 96249 

2.10 Sealing Ring 1 DJ 399912 

2.11 Dipstick Assembly 1 DJ 440024-276 

2.12 Spring 1 DJ 449907 

2.13 Crankcase Cover 1 DJ 440102 

2.14 Steel Ball 1 DJ 449908 

2.15 Bolt M6*12 4 DJ 91325 

2.16 Oil Filter 1 DJ 449911 

3 Cylinder Head Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50020123 

3.1 Screw M5*25 2 DJ 92158 

3.2 Oil Seal 2 DJ 93513 

3.3 Exhaust Valve 1 DJ 275903 

3.4 Intake Valve 1 DJ 271703 

3.5 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat 2 DJ 261805 

3.6 Gasket 1 DJ 96078 

3.7 Air Inlet Stud Bolt  2 DJ 91072 

3.8 Bolt M12×1.5X90 4 DJ 91995 

3.9 Cylinder Head 1 DJ 271008 



 

  7 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

3.10 Gasket 1 DJ 96375 

3.11 Air Exhaust Stud Bolt  2 DJ 91015 

3.12 Valve Spring  2 DJ 266002 

3.13 Top Cap 2 DJ 261806 

3.14 Rocker Arm Assembly 2 DJ 442101 

3.15 Valve Lock Clip 4 DJ 260802 

3.16 Rocking Arm Shaft 2 DJ 482101 

3.17 Cylinder Head Locating Pin 2 DJ 380901 

4 Wind-Lead-Cover Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50130029 

4.1 Clip, Harness 1 DJ 599601 

4.2 Wind-Lead-Cover  1 DJ 440501 

4.3 Wind-Lead-Cover  1 DJ 440503 

4.4 Bolt M6X16 3 DJ 91329 

5 Camshaft Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50150020 

5.1 Camshaft Assembly 1 DJ 442001 

5.2 Valve Lifter 2 DJ 266102 

5.3 Push Rod 2 DJ 481901 

6 Cylinder Head Cover Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50010063 

6.1 Clip, Harness 1 DJ 599601 

6.2 Gasket 1 DJ 96264 

6.3 Breather Tube 1 DJ 95685 

6.4 Temperature Sensor 1 DJ 504739 

6.5 Bolt M6*20 4 DJ 91330 

6.6 Cylinder Head Cover 1 DJ 441101 

7 Piston & Piston Ring Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50050039 

7.1 Connecting Rod Assembly 1 DJ 441501 

7.2 Piston Pin 1 DJ 445501 

7.3 Piston 1 DJ 441201 

7.4 Piston Ring Assembly 1 DJ 271604 

7.5 Piston Pin Ring 2 DJ 261301 

8 Ignition Coil Kit Assembly  1 DJ 50100073 

8.1 Ignition Coil 1 DJ 440008 

8.2 Bolt M6*20 2 DJ 91330 

9 Carburettor Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50040245 

9.1 Bolt M3*8 4 DJ 92239 

9.2 Stepper Motor 1 DJ 440015 

9.3 Stepper Motor 1 DJ 507217 

9.4 Fuel Line  1 DJ 96975 

9.5 Gasket 1 DJ 96081 

9.6 Carburettor Assembly 1 DJ 440007 

9.7 Clip, Fuel Hose 1 DJ 503034 

10 Air Filter Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50030091 

10.1 Air Filter Elbow 1 DJ 442303 

10.2 Steel Washer 1 DJ 94227 

10.3 Air Filter Assembly 1 DJ 272912 

10.3.1 Air Filter   1 DJ 2238 



 

  8 

Item Description 
Qty per 

Machine 
Part Number 

10.4 Hoop 1 DJ 440304 

10.5 Connecting Pipe 1 DJ 442302 

10.6 Bolt M6*20 1 DJ 91330 

10.7 Nut M6 2 DJ 90016 

11 Rotor & Stator Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50570018 

11.1 Bolt M8*76 3 DJ 91457 

11.2 Stator 1 DJ 440032 

11.3 Rotor 1 DJ 507233 

11.4 Flywheel Nut 1 DJ 90004 

12 Impeller Kit Assembly  1 DJ 50170017 

12.1 Starter Pulley 1 DJ 444501 

12.2 Impeller 1 DJ 444601 

12.3 Bolt M6X16 4 DJ 91329 

13 Recoil Starter Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50090113 

13.1 Clip, Harness 1 DJ 599601 

13.2 Recoil Starter Assembly 1 DJ 444701-052B 

13.2.1 Start Puller (Recoil Cover） 1 DJ 2239-052A 

13.3 Bolt M6*12 4 DJ 91325 

14 Starter Motor Kit Assembly 1 DJ 50260022 

14.1 Starting Motor Assembly 1 DJ 97450 

14.2 Bolt M8*25 2 DJ 91346 

15 Carburettor Connection Block 1 DJ 442301 

16 Crankshaft  1 DJ 440303 

17 Balance Shaft 1 DJ 440014 

18 Spark Plug 1 DJ 97109 

19 Flat Washer 1 DJ 94291 

 

  



 

  9 

 

 
Drawing No: 111004500617VN Date: 2024-11-13 Rev: 01 

    

    

   

      

   
     

   

    
    

        

   

    

    
  

   

      

   

   

    

   

   

   

   

    
    

    

  

   

   
   

      

   

   
   

    

    

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

    

   

    

   

        

    
   

   

   

    

   

   

   

   

    

    

    

    
    

    

  

   

   

   
   

   

    

    

    
    

   

   

    

      
   

    
   

    
    

    

    
    

      

   

  

    

    

   

   

   

   

    

    

    

   

    
    

    

    

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

      
   

   

   
   

 

 

   

   

 

 
   
   

   

 

 

   

 

  

  

    

  

    

    

    

  

      

    

    

    
  

      



 

 

 


